Decorative lighting that outlines a building or structure shall not 

protrude from the upper wall plane or the roof. Decorative lighting shall consist only of 

light emitting diode (LED) “warm white” LED bulbs; "warm" or "soft" LED bulbs that do not 

exceed a temperature CCT of two thousand eight hundred kelvins (2,800 K) kelvin are required. 

Decorative lighting shall not blink all at once, flash, or rotate, nor create a hazard or 

nuisance from glare. Decorative lighting shall be maintained in good working condition 

at all times. 

C.  Street Lighting Municipal Lighting:

[...]

feet must be lit from above with no more than eight hundred (800) lumens. 

G.  Architectural Accent Lighting: Fixtures must be fully shielded and their light must be 

downcast. Lamp color shall be a warm white color, with a CCT that does not exceed two 

thousand seven hundred kelvins (2,700 K). Lighting to accent an architectural element that 

ismust be aimed or shielded to prevent lighting of the night sky, with a maximum of one fixture 

or LED lighting strip per feature of not more than fifty watts (50 W) nine hundred (900) 

emitted lumens per property.

[...]

30, Series 2010; Ord. 1, Series 2019; Ord. 3, Series 

2019; Ord. 3, Series 2022) 

H.  Address Lighting: Fixtures used to light an address must be downcast and fully 

shielded. Lamp color shall be a warm white color, with a CCT that does not exceed two 

thousand seven hundred kelvins (2,700 K). The chosen lamp type of each fixture shall not 

exceed nine hundred fifty (950) emitted lumens. 

I. Residential Landscape Lighting: Residential landscape lighting shall be limited to a 

maximum of two fixtures of per property. Fixtures shall be limited to no more than nine

[...]

At all other times bistro lighting is unlawful. 

The following standards shall apply to temporary bistro lighting: 

a.  Consist only of light emitting diode (LED) bulbs; 

a.  Be used only warm or "soft" white LED bulbs that do not exceed a temperature 

of two thousand eight hundred kelvin (2,800 K) kelvin; 

b.  Be fully shielded and downcast; 

c.  If on rooftops, bistro lights sShall not be highly visible from the right-of-way 

when located on a rooftop (e.g., rooftop deck screened on a minimum of two (2) 

sides by wall, adjacent buildings, etc.), and they must be set back a minimum of 5